FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-03-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101256521

Submission Type New	MRD 01.04.00 F	PATENTS ONLY
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Reel # Frame # Department (For Use Only by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) HERNANDEZ, Hector Ray Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Long Beach Can Can State-Country Name Address (line 3) 40.00 pp		
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Department Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Department Frame # Departmen		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Dame (line 1) HERNANDEZ, Hector Ray Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Name (line 2) Second Party Mare (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached line 1) Alltrade Inc. If document to be is an assignment receiving party domicible in the tasks, an appoint of a domestic representative Name (line 2) States of the point of a domestic representative Name (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 3) Long Beach CA States (line 3) Long Beach CA States (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) 40.00 Mp	Document ID#	License Change of Name
Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution D Month Day Name (line 1) HERNANDEZ, Hector Ray 12 30 1 Name (line 2) Execution D Month Day Name (line 2) Receiving Party Month Day Name (line 2) Receiving Party Month Day Name (line 1) Alltrade Inc. If document to be is an assignment receiving parties attached Execution D Month Day Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1431 Via Plata representative Name and Address CA 90810 CIN Slate/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) 00000038 69477259 Address (line 2) 40,00 pp		
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Nonth Day 12 30 1 Name (line 1) HERNANDEZ, Hector Ray 12 30 1 Name (line 2) Execution Day Month Day 12 30 1 Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Nonth Day 12 30 1 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day 12 30 1 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be is an assignment of a domestic receiving party is domiciled in the Long Barty is domiciled in the Long Bar		U.S. Government
Name (line 1) HERNANDEZ, Hector Ray Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name (line 2) Address (line 3)		
Name (line 1) HERNANDEZ, Hector Ray Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached in the continuous partie	Conveying Party(ies)	
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache Name (line 1) Alltrade Inc. If document to be is an assignment Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Long Beach City City Siate/County City Siate/County City Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Name (line 1) HERNANDEZ, Hector	Ray 900 Month Day Ye
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache Name (line 1) Alltrade Inc. Name (line 2) H document to be is an assignment. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1431 Via Plata Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Long Beach City Slate/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache Name (line 1) Alltrade Inc. If document to be is an assignment receiving party administed in the I States, an appoint of a domestic representative is. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Long Beach CA 90810 Slate/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		Execution Date Month Day Y
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Alltrade Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1431 Via Plata Cily States/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		
Name (line 1) Alltrade Inc. Name (line 2) If document to be is an assignment receiving party is domicided in the L. States, an appoint of a domestic representative is an appoint of a domestic representative is an appoint of a domestic representative is (Designation must separate docume Assignment.) Address (line 2) CA 90810 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Occupant States (line 2) Occup	Name (line 2)	
Name (line 2)	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1431 Via Plata Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Long Beach City State, and Address (line 3) City State, and Address (line 3) City State, and Plata CA 90810 Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) 40.00 pp	Name (line 1) Alltrade Inc.	If document to be re
Address (line 1) 1431 Via Plata	Name (line 2)	receiving party is no
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Long Beach City State/Country State/Country City Compession Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	the time time time time time time time tim	States, an appointm
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Long Beach City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 40.00 0p	Address (line 1) 1431 Via Plata	representative is att
Address (line 3) Long Beach CA State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 40.00 (ID)	Address (line 2)	separate document
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 40.00 0p		Assignment.)
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 40.00 0p	20.19 2000.	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 40.00 0p		and Addross
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) O JAKTIS 00008038 09477260 Address (line 3) 40.00 0p	Name	
Address (line 2) 00 JRRIS 00008038 09477260 1 Address (line 3) 40.00 pp		
1 Address (line 3) 40.00 (lp	Address (line 1)	
1 Address (line 3) 40_00 (IP	00 Jan 15 00000038 09477260	
B/IO/DES (Imp A)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PATENT

REEL: 010515 FRAME: 0973

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0145 0054	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

01112 0001-0027				FAICNI
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	lumber 760-751-2	2357
Name	Robert R. Thornton			
Address (line 1)	10004 Vista Montanoso			
Address (line 2)	Escondido, CA 92026-6614			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyand	ce document	t <u>1</u>
	Number(s) or Patent Nur	· ·	Mark if additional ne	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI		• •
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number	(S)
.,				
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a new Pate transcript research	ent Application, enter the date the pater	nt application was	Month Day Year 12 30 1999
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	P	СТ
•	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbernot been assigned.	PCT PCT	P	ст
Number of P	Properties	tal number of properties involv	/ed. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Enck Account	osed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for		itional fees can be charged to the accou Deposit Account Number:	unt.)	
	,	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature	1911		
attache	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the c ed herein.	elief, the foregoing information priginal document. Charges to	is true and correct deposit account a	et and any are authorized, as
Robert R. Thor		roth fe	Janu	uary 4, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date

PATENT

REEL: 010515 FRAME: 0974

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Hector Ray Hernandez, of 14635 McGee Drive, Whittier, California 90604, assign, transfer, and set over to Alltrade Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1431 Via Plata, Long Beach, California 90810-1462, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvement in

POWER STEERING PUMP PULLEY REMOVAL TOOL

invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefor filed herewith, and all continuations thereof and original and reissued patents therefor, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to do so and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that I will communicate to Assignee all facts known to me respecting thereto, whenever requested, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications thereof, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally to perform all such proper acts, including testifying in any legal proceedings as reasonably may be requested of me from time to time in order to enable Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection with respect thereto in all countries.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on December 30 , 1999.

RECORDED: 01/04/2000

Hector Ray Hernandez

PATENT REEL: 010515 FRAME: 0975